

St. Mary's County Government

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE

Jenna Guzman, Communications Director SMCG TV 95 Station Manager Media Inquiries: 301-475-4200, ext. 1342, or <u>PIO@stmaryscountymd.gov</u>

COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MARY'S COUNTY

James R. Guy, President

Mike Alderson, Jr., Commissioner
Eric S. Colvin, Commissioner
Michael. L. Hewitt, Commissioner

Scott R. Ostrow, Commissioner

NEWS RELEASE for Immediate Release

No. 2025 – 073 April 1, 2025, 12 p.m.

UPDATE 4/1/2025 7:20 PM - Verizon Wireless has restored the ability to connect calls to 9-1-1 and non-emergency phone lines.

Verizon Wireless Having Issues Connecting to 9-1-1

LEONARDTOWN, MD – St. Mary's County Government's Department of Emergency Services has reported that Verizon Wireless customers may be having difficulties connecting to 9-1-1 and non-emergency lines. The issue is primarily affecting customers in the Leonardtown area. If you are having issues connecting to 9-1-1, utilize a landline phone or alternate phone service carrier.

Verizon Wireless is actively working on this issue. More information will be released as it becomes available.

For more information on SMCG, please visit: https://www.stmaryscountymd.gov or follow St. Mary's County Government on Facebook or X for regular updates.

###